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FY 14 Grantees Contact Email Address Grant Award

Black Chamber of Commerce of 
Lake County (BCCLC)

Arthur Gass, Executive Director  
(office) 847-599-9524  (fax) 847-599-
9534

arthur.gass@bccoflakeco
unty.com

1020 W Glen Flora Ave, 
Suite 104  Waukegan, IL 
60085-1882 125,000.00$   

Black United Fund of Illinois, Inc

Karen YoungBlood, Project Manager 
(office) 773-324-0494                            
(fax) 773-324-6678 karen@bufi.org

1809 E 71st St Chicago, IL 
60649 125,000.00$   

Chicago Federation of Labor 
Workers Assistance Committee

Mary B. Gallagher, Executive Director 
(office) 312-565-9431 (fax) 312-565-
6537 gallagherm@cflwac.org

130 E Randolph St, Suite 
2600 Chicago, IL 60601 125,000.00$   

Chicago Women in Trades

Pamyla Berryhill, Director of 
Community and Employer Relations 
(office) 312-944-1444 (fax) 312-942-
1599 pberryhill@cwit2.org

2444 W 16th St Chicago, IL 
60608 125,000.00$   

Chicagoland Prison Outreach

Corey Buchanon, Associate Director 
(office) 708-331-3301 (fax) 708-331-
3525 coreycpo@yahoo.com

236 W 161st Place, Suite B 
Soth Holland, IL 60473 125,000.00$   

Coalition for United Community 
Action - O.R.T.C, Inc

Rena Livingston, VP of Programs & 
Administration  (office) 312-225-2085 
(fax) 312-225-6742 ralcuca@aol.com

2925 S Wabash, Suite 102 
Chicago, IL 60616-3583 125,000.00$   

Community College District No. 
508, County of Cook and State 
of IL

Ileen Kelly, Director of Business 
Development  (office) 312-563-2939 
(fax) 312-553-2827 Ikelly2@ccc.edu

226 W Jackson Blvd Chicago, 
IL 60606 125,000.00$   

Developing Communities 
Project

Rev. Mitchell Johnson, Interim, 
Executive Director (office) 773-928-
2500 (fax) 773-928-2513

thightower@dcpchicago.
org

212 E 95th St Chicago, IL 
60619-7208 125,000.00$   

Emerson Park Developmental 
Corporation

Vickie Kimmel Forby, Chief Executive 
Officer (office) 618-920-8344 (fax)618-
874-8451

vickie.forby@emersonpa
rk.org

1798 Summit Ave East St. 
Louis, IL 62205-6126 125,000.00$   

Homework Hangout Club, Inc

Keith Anderson, President/CEO  
(office) 217-872-2306 (fax) 217-872-
2307

homeworkhangout@co
mcast.net

249 S Webster, Suite 211 
Decatur, IL 62521 125,000.00$   

Illinois Central College

Ellen George, Dean                    (office) 
309-690-6909 (fax) 309-690-6901

egeorge@icc.edu
5407 N University Peoria, IL 
61635 125,000.00$   

Prairie State College

Lisa Zeigler, Grant Program Manager       
(office)708-709-3548 (fax) 708-709-
3774 lzeigler@prairiestate.edu

202 S Halsted St Chicago 
Heights, IL 60411 125,000.00$   

Saint Paul Church of God in 
Christ Community Development 
Ministires, Inc

Kevin Anthony Ford, Program Director 
(office) 708-359-3964              (fax) 773-
538-5125

kford4526@sbcglobal.ne
t

4526 S Wabash Chicago, IL 
60653 125,000.00$   

SGA Youth and Family Services

Jamie Roth, Director of Workforce 
Development  (office) 312-447-4352 
(fax) 312-986-2373 JRoth@sga-youth.org

11 E Adams St, Suite 1500 
Chicago, IL 60603 125,000.00$   
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